

**Project #5-2010  
Tuscarawas County  
Bid Tabulation  
CR 3 (Salt Fork Road) Landslide Repair**

**April 1, 2010**

Ref No.	Item No.	Approx. Quan	Unit ties	Item Description	Ohio-West Va. Excavat. **		McConnell Contracting		Lang Masonry Contractors		Stanley Miller Construction	
					Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price
1	103	Lump	Sum	Premium for Contract Bond	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,198.60	1,198.60	1,403.00	1,403.00
2	201	Lump	Sum	Clearing and grubbing	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	203	400	cy	Excavation & embankment construction	25.00	10,000.00	20.00	8,000.00	10.90	4,360.00	10.25	4,100.00
4	301	25	cy	5" bituminous base	170.00	4,250.00	250.00	6,250.00	154.00	3,850.00	222.25	5,556.25
5	304	35	cy	6" aggregate base - limestone	90.00	3,150.00	56.00	1,960.00	70.00	2,450.00	81.70	2,859.50
6	404	15	cy	1 1/2" asphalt concrete with milled joints	175.00	2,625.00	300.00	4,500.00	210.00	3,150.00	311.00	4,665.00
7	505	Lump	Sum	Pile driving equipment mobilization	5,000.00	5,000.00	14,880.00	14,880.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,856.00	6,856.00
8	507	930	lf	Steel piles, HP 10 x 42, driven	24.00	22,320.00	16.00	14,880.00	33.58	31,229.40	30.08	27,974.40
9	606	125	lf	Guardrail, Type 5 with spacer blocks, removed and rebuilt	16.00	2,000.00	12.00	1,500.00	18.00	2,250.00	23.40	2,925.00
10	614	Lump	Sum	Maintenance of traffic per ODOT Std. Dwg. MT-101.60	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	600.00	600.00
11	659	Lump	Sum	Seeding and mulching	1,200.00	1,200.00	600.00	600.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	550.00	550.00

**Total                    \$   56,445.00   Total                    \$   59,720.00   Total                    \$   59,788.00   Total                    \$   59,989.15**

\*\*Awarded to lowest bidder